Attorney-in-Fact, mortgagors, with residence and postal 
address at Blk. 9 Lot 5 Ph 2 Avida Settings Cavite, Molino 
IV, Bacoor, Cavite and Block 6 Lot 14 Southgrove Estates 
Phase 1, Pasong Buaya II, Imus, Cavite, to satisfy the 
mortgage indebtedness which as of September 3, 2025 
amounts to FOUR MILLION SIX HUNDRED FOUR 
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY-THREE 
PESOS AND 05/100 (Php4,604,743.05), Philippine 
Currency, including interest, penalties, and other agreed 
charges but excluding attorney's fees, sheriff's fees and 
all other charges incidental to this foreclosure and sale, 
the undersigned will sell at public auction on October 
28, 2025 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning or soon

[...]

358 Sen Gil Puyat Avenue, 
Makati City, against GERARDO MAYO MANRIQUE 
Married to MA. CRISTINA DIZON MANRIQUE 
with postal address at 326 JAVIER ST. ORANBO PASIG 
CITY, METRO MANILA, to satisfy the mortgage 
indebtedness which as of January 30, 2023, amounted 
to THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY SIX THOUSAND 
SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY THREE PESOS & 
54/100 PESOS (P 386,773.54) Philippine Currency, 
excluding penalties, Attorney's Fees and expenses of the 
foreclosure, the undersigned authorized Sheriff IV, will 
sell at public auction on November 11, 2025 at 9:00 
in the morning or soon thereafter at the Regional Trial 
Court, Naic, Cavite, to the highest bidder in CASH or

[...]

Mega Plaza Building, No. 358 Sen Gil Puyat Avenue, 
Makati City, against JOLYCEL J. DEMIGILLO with 
postal address at U-409 BALAGTAS VILLAS CONDO 
BALAGTAS ST., BRGY 15 ZONE 1 PASAY CITY, to 
satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of September 
20, 2023, amounted to FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY 
THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SIX PESOS 
& 41/100 PESOS (P 433,606.41) Philippine Currency, 
excluding penalties, Attorney's Fees and expenses of 
the foreclosure, the undersigned authorized Sheriff IV, 
will sell at public auction on November 11, 2025 at 9:00 
in the morning or soon thereafter at the Regional Trial 
Court, Naic, Cavite, to the highest bidder in CASH or